SYNTON-TECH CORPORATION
File No.: CH-02-L
Version: A
POWER WIREWOUND RESISTOR
Page: 1/7
Date: 2021.01.01
Confidential, Do Not Disseminate.
1. FEATURE

Date: 2021.01.01
Confidential, Do Not Disseminate.
3. EXPLANATIONS OF ORDERING CODE
     Example :   DESCRIPTION :  CH  100W  5%  10Ω
SYNTON CODE :  CH   100W   J   100
  Product
POWER
WIREWOUND
RESISTOR
 CH TYPE
  Power
5W~10KW
(Please see
detail of
Figure1)
 Tolerance
J : ±5%
G : ±2%
F : ±1%
Resistance
Value
E24 Series 5%
3  Digits :
1R0 : 1Ω
2R2 : 2.2Ω
100 : 10Ω
101 : 100Ω
E96 Series 1%
4  Digits :
1R00 : 1Ω
2R20 : 2.2Ω
10R0 : 10Ω
1000 : 100Ω
(請參考表一)
SYNTON-TECH CORPORATION
File No.: CH-02-L
Version: A
POWER WIREWOUND RESISTOR
Page: 3/7
Date: 2021.01.01
Confidential, Do Not Disseminate.
4. DERATING
%
O
F
 R
A
T
E
D
 P
O
W
E
R
100
80
60
40
20
                       25    30    100   150    200    250   300   350
                                     AMBIENT TEMP.(℃)
5. SURFACE TEMP. VS POWER LOAD
                    400
                    350                                          3K Ω  120W
                    300                                          3K Ω  40W
                    275                                          3K Ω  20W
                    200                                          3K Ω  10W
                                                                 3K Ω  5W
                    100
                       0     20     40 50 60     80     100
                                     % OF RATED POWER
6. TEMP. VS TIME (100% LOAD)